REGENERATIVE DC
COMMON BUS SUPPLY
15 HP TO 1300 HP
IN
S
T
R
U

(Amps)
Continuous
Motoring
DC Bus
Current
(Amps)
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
RGB-0200-0030-N1 15 30  37 39 60 176
RGB-0200-0045-N1 20 45 49 50 70 239 SIZE 1
RGB-0200-0060-N1 30 60 73 63 90 302
RGB-0200-0090-N1 40 90 98 97 125 428
SIZE 1A
RGB-0200-0120-N1 60 120 146 143 200 554
RGB-0200-0180-N1 75 180 183 179 250 806
RGB-0200-0240-N1 100 240 244 231 350 1058
RGB-0200-0300-N1 125 300 305 290 400 1300
SIZE 2
RGB-0200-0360-N1 150 360 366 335 500 1562
RGB-0200-0480-N1 200 480 488 446 600 2066
RGB-0200-0540-N1 250 540 610 560 800 2318
RGB-0200-0600-N1 300 600 732 670 900 2570
RGB-0200-0720-N1 350 720 854 781 1000 3074
RGB-0200-0840-N1 400 840 976 893 1200 3578
RGB-0200-0960-N1 450 960 1098 1004 1500 4082
SIZE 3
RGB-0200-1080-N1 500 1080 1220 1116 1500 4586
1 KW based on 240Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 230 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A50P, A60X, Bussmann FWH.

(Amps)
Continuous
Motoring
DC Bus
Current
(Amps)
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
RGB-0400-0030-N1 30 30 37 37 50 200
RGB-0400-0045-N1 40 45 49 48 70 275 SIZE 1
RGB-0400-0060-N1 60 60 73 72 100 350
RGB-0400-0090-N1 75 90 91 89 125 500
SIZE 1A
RGB-0400-0120-N1 100 120 122 115 175 650
RGB-0400-0180-N1 150 180 183 167 250 950
RGB-0400-0240-N1 200 240 244 223 350 1250
RGB-0400-0300-N1 300 300 366 336 450 1525
SIZE 2
RGB-0400-0360-N1 350 360 427 385 600 1850
RGB-0400-0480-N1 450 480 549 502 800 2450
RGB-0400-0540-N1 500 540 610 558 800 2750
RGB-0400-0600-N1 600 600 732 670 900 3050
RGB-0400-0720-N1 700 720 854 781 1000 3650
RGB-0400-0840-N1 800 840 976 893 1200 4250
RGB-0400-0960-N1 900 960 1098 1004 1500 4850
SIZE 3
RGB-0400-1080-N1 1000 1080 1220 1116 1500 5450
1 KW based on 480Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 460 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A50P, A60X, Bussmann FWH.

(Amps)
Continuous
Motoring
DC Bus
Current
(Amps)
AC Current
(Amps)
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses3
(Amps)
Total Power
Losses4
(W)
RGB-0500-0030-N1 30 30 32 35 40 236
RGB-0500-0045-N1 50 45 49 48 70 329 SIZE 1
RGB-0500-0060-N1 75 60 73 72 100 422
RGB-0500-0090-N1 100 90 98 92 125 608
SIZE 1A
RGB-0500-0120-N1 125 120 122 116 175 794
RGB-0500-0180-N1 200 180 195 179 250 1166
RGB-0500-0240-N1 250 240 244 225 350 1538
RGB-0500-0300-N1 350 300 342 312 450 1900
SIZE 2
RGB-0500-0360-N1 400 360 390 355 600 2282
RGB-0500-0480-N1 500 480 488 439 700 3026
RGB-0500-0540-N1 600 540 586 536 800 3390
RGB-0500-0600-N1 700 600 683 625 900 3770
RGB-0500-0720-N1 800 720 781 714 1000 4514
RGB-0500-0840-N1 900 840 878 804 1200 5250
RGB-0500-0960-N1 1000 960 976 893 1200 6002
SIZE 3
RGB-0500-1080-N1 1300 1080 1269 1161 1500 6746
1 KW based on 600Vac AC Power line.
2 Drive HP ratings are calculated for 575 VAC Motors based on 100% Continuous Regeneration and 150% Regeneration for 1 Minute or Less.
Consult Factory for Module sizing when Regeneration requirements are less than or greater than these values.
3 Semiconductor Fuses: Ferraz Shawmut A70P, A60X, Bussmann FWP.